
Breakdown of Stamp Duty Returns

Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers %

0 - 1,000 12,635 25.63 16,004 58.59 275 13.74 28,914 36.78

1,000 - 2,000 14,878 30.18 3,392 12.42 410 20.49 18,680 23.76

2,000 - 3,000 9,628 19.53 1,829 6.70 294 14.69 11,751 14.95

3,000 - 4,000 4,489 9.11 1,193 4.37 224 11.19 5,906 7.51

4,000 - 5,000 2,220 4.50 840 3.08 159 7.95 3,219 4.09

5,000 - 6,000 1,458 2.96 568 2.08 109 5.45 2,135 2.72

6,000 - 7,000 763 1.55 483 1.77 98 4.90 1,344 1.71

7,000 - 8,000 388 0.79 327 1.20 56 2.80 771 0.98

8,000 - 9,000 238 0.48 288 1.05 48 2.40 574 0.73

9,000 - 10,000 213 0.43 269 0.98 45 2.25 527 0.67

10,000 + 2,391 4.85 2,121 7.77 283 14.14 4,795 6.10

Total 49,301 100 27,314 100 2,001 100 78,616 100

Distributional Breakdown of the Number of Stamp Duty Taxpayers by Type of Property in 2015

Duty Paid €
Residential Property Non-Residential Property Mixed-Use Property Total

Note: 2015 figures are calculated with reference to the date on which a stamp duty return was filed
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Breakdown of Stamp Duty Returns

Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers %

Carlow 528 1.07 327 1.20 24 1.20 879 1.12

Cavan 795 1.61 645 2.36 59 2.95 1,499 1.91

Clare 1,284 2.60 914 3.35 73 3.65 2,271 2.89

Cork 5,425 11.00 3,466 12.69 278 13.89 9,169 11.66

Donegal 1,497 3.04 1,266 4.63 90 4.50 2,853 3.63

Dublin 15,564 31.57 4,603 16.85 184 9.20 20,351 25.89

Galway 2,807 5.69 1,997 7.31 167 8.35 4,971 6.32

Kerry 1,507 3.06 1,237 4.53 76 3.80 2,820 3.59

Kildare 2,275 4.61 744 2.72 58 2.90 3,077 3.91

Kilkenny 709 1.44 613 2.24 50 2.50 1,372 1.75

Laois 644 1.31 480 1.76 44 2.20 1,168 1.49

Leitrim 481 0.98 340 1.24 41 2.05 862 1.10

Limerick 2,040 4.14 1,181 4.32 84 4.20 3,305 4.20

Longford 514 1.04 324 1.19 30 1.50 868 1.10

Louth 1,310 2.66 584 2.14 34 1.70 1,928 2.45

Mayo 1,328 2.69 1,179 4.32 130 6.50 2,637 3.35

Meath 1,703 3.45 923 3.38 91 4.55 2,717 3.46

Monaghan 355 0.72 452 1.65 26 1.30 833 1.06

Offaly 567 1.15 543 1.99 20 1.00 1,130 1.44

Roscommon 723 1.47 683 2.50 69 3.45 1,475 1.88

Sligo 705 1.43 548 2.01 40 2.00 1,293 1.64

Tipperary 1,260 2.56 1,252 4.58 104 5.20 2,616 3.33

Waterford 1,290 2.62 732 2.68 37 1.85 2,059 2.62

Westmeath 1,004 2.04 664 2.43 56 2.80 1,724 2.19

Wexford 1,628 3.30 910 3.33 84 4.20 2,622 3.34

Wicklow 1,358 2.75 707 2.59 52 2.60 2,117 2.69

Total 49,301 100 27,314 100 2,001 100 78,616 100

Distributional Breakdown of the Number of Stamp Duty Taxpayers by Type of Property in 2015

County
Residential Property Non-Residential Property Mixed-Use Property Total
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Breakdown of Stamp Duty Returns

Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers %

Carlow 383 1.32 287 1.54 77 0.66 34 0.55 98 0.75 879 1.12

Cavan 914 3.16 337 1.80 81 0.69 46 0.74 121 0.93 1,499 1.91

Clare 1,109 3.84 621 3.32 193 1.64 78 1.25 270 2.07 2,271 2.89

Cork 3,450 11.93 2,390 12.79 1,576 13.41 654 10.50 1,100 8.43 9,170 11.66

Donegal 1,675 5.79 717 3.84 185 1.57 70 1.12 205 1.57 2,852 3.63

Dublin 2,902 10.04 3,276 17.54 4,554 38.75 2,930 47.03 6,689 51.29 20,351 25.89

Galway 2,034 7.03 1,354 7.25 707 6.02 276 4.43 600 4.60 4,971 6.32

Kerry 1,446 5.00 732 3.92 276 2.35 124 1.99 242 1.86 2,820 3.59

Kildare 664 2.30 705 3.77 829 7.05 433 6.95 446 3.42 3,077 3.91

Kilkenny 572 1.98 401 2.15 149 1.27 72 1.16 178 1.36 1,372 1.75

Laois 560 1.94 340 1.82 104 0.89 58 0.93 106 0.81 1,168 1.49

Leitrim 560 1.94 186 1.00 53 0.45 18 0.29 45 0.35 862 1.10

Limerick 1,515 5.24 914 4.89 349 2.97 133 2.13 394 3.02 3,305 4.20

Longford 593 2.05 141 0.75 48 0.41 21 0.34 65 0.50 868 1.10

Louth 746 2.58 706 3.78 211 1.80 95 1.52 170 1.30 1,928 2.45

Mayo 1,456 5.04 667 3.57 212 1.80 99 1.59 203 1.56 2,637 3.35

Meath 731 2.53 822 4.40 504 4.29 282 4.53 378 2.90 2,717 3.46

Monaghan 430 1.49 212 1.13 80 0.68 40 0.64 71 0.54 833 1.06

Offaly 625 2.16 286 1.53 76 0.65 53 0.85 90 0.69 1,130 1.44

Roscommon 898 3.11 310 1.66 93 0.79 45 0.72 129 0.99 1,475 1.88

Sligo 703 2.43 344 1.84 95 0.81 55 0.88 96 0.74 1,293 1.64

Tipperary 1,421 4.91 601 3.22 211 1.80 103 1.65 280 2.15 2,616 3.33

Waterford 1,020 3.53 569 3.05 206 1.75 86 1.38 178 1.36 2,059 2.62

Westmeath 823 2.85 507 2.71 136 1.16 57 0.91 201 1.54 1,724 2.19

Wexford 1,199 4.15 838 4.49 261 2.22 95 1.52 229 1.76 2,622 3.34

Wicklow 485 1.68 417 2.23 485 4.13 273 4.38 457 3.50 2,117 2.69

Total 28,914 100 18,680 100 11,751 100 6,230 100 13,041 100 78,616 100

* Includes Residential, Non-Residential and Mixed-Use Property

A further breakdown of higher amounts is not available to protect taxpayer privacy

Distributional Breakdown of the Number of Stamp Duty Taxpayers by County in 2015*

County

Duty Paid €

0 - 1,000 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 - 3,000 3,000 - 4,000 4,000 + Total
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